PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
:	G-LIGHT DISPLAY CORPORATION		LEADING PRECISION INCORPORATION NO. 39, KEYI STREET JHUNAN TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY TAIWAN, R.O.C.
3	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 25, 2008	. –	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 9 Yes : No
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
L	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)
			US 7,441,747
		<u></u>	
Additional numbers attached? 9 Yes : No			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	RANDY W. TUNG Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
			9 Enclosed : Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)
		8	Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing  Signature  12/31/08  Date		
	Registration No. 31,311  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document :		

92,000-122 (CS-T001)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0094

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G-light Display Corporation, a corporation organized by virtue of the laws of the Republic of China and having a principal place of business at 6F-1, No. 18 Pu-Ting Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C., is the owner of US Patent No. 7,441,747;

WHEREAS, Leading Precision Incorporation, an incorporation organized by virtue of the laws of the Republic of China and having a principal place of business at No. 39, Keyi Street, Jhunan Township, Miaoli County, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, G-light Display Corporation by these presents does assign and transfer unto Leading Precision Incorporation the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said patent, together with all divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

By:

Hwa-Fu Chen

Representative of

G-light Display Corporation

Date: 2008-/2-25

PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0095

**RECORDED: 12/31/2008**